
GARAGE SUPPORT SPECIALISTS 
These people will train others in their district on topics like 
Workday introduction, general navigation, time, team time, 
expenses, team expenses, absences, and integration with RMS. 

DISTRICT 1
Shannon Anderson – District 1 Maintenance, Ames 
shannon.anderson@iowadot.us   |   (515) 663-6370

Lance Starbuck – District 1 Maintenance, Ames 
lance.starbuck@iowadot.us   |   (515) 239-1634

DISTRICT 2
Jennifer Waddell – District 2 Office, Mason City 
jennifer.waddell@iowadot.us   |  (641) 422-9471

Paige Merrill – District 2 Operations, Mason City 
paige.merrill@iowadot.us   |   (641) 422-9477

DISTRICT 3
Nathan Westphal – Sac City Garage 
nathan.westphal@iowadot.us   |   (712) 662-7674

Jennifer Macklem – District 3 Maintenance, Sioux City 
jennifer.macklem@iowadot.us   |   (712) 274-5841

DISTRICT 4
Jason Sallach – Clarinda Garage 
jason.sallach@iowadot.us   |   (712) 542-1476

Stephanie Mayabb – District 4 Operations, Council Bluffs 
stephanie.mayabb@iowadot.us   |   (712) 366-4642

DISTRICT 5
Lamont Sutter – Burlington Garage 
lamont.sutter@iowadot.us   |   (319) 752-6065

DISTRICT 6
Johnny Shanahan – Cedar Rapids Garage 
johnny.shanahan@iowadot.us   |   (319) 364-8189

David Coon – DeWitt Garage 
david.coon@iowadot.us   |   (563) 659-3550

AMES, CENTRAL MAINTENANCE
Katie Jerkins 
katie.jerkins@iowadot.us   |   (515) 239-1065

Kelly Makovec 
kelly.makovec@iowadot.us   |   (515) 239-1824 

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISORS
These people will train others in their district  on topics like 
Workday introduction, general navigation, PDQ requests, 
location changes, random drug and alcohol tests, termination, 
a hire from the six classes, appointment change to permanent, 
safety incidents, time entry, entering an IPPE, absences, placing 
an employee on leave, and delegation.

DISTRICT 1
Christina Meeker – District 1 Maintenance, Ames 
christina.meeker@iowadot.us   |   (515) 663-6371

Lance Starbuck – District 1 Maintenance, Ames 
lance.starbuck@iowadot.us   |   (515) 239-1634

DISTRICT 2
Jennifer Waddell – District 2 Office, Mason City 
jennifer.waddell@iowadot.us   |   (641) 422-9471

Paige Merrill – District 2 Operations, Mason City 
paige.merrill@iowadot.us   |   (641) 422-9477

DISTRICT 3
Nathan Westphal – Sac City Garage 
nathan.westphal@iowadot.us   |   (712) 662-7674

Sheila Cowles – District 3 Office, Sioux City 
sheila.cowles@iowadot.us   |   (712) 274-5821

Quinn Woods – District 3 Operations, Storm Lake 
quinn.woods@iowadot.us   |   (712) 732-4514

DISTRICT 4 
Jason Sallach – Clarinda Garage 
jason.sallach@iowadot.us   |   (712) 542-1476

Nancy South – District 4 Office, Atlantic 
nancy.south@iowadot.us   |   (712) 323-6125

Stephanie Mayabb – District 4 Operations, Council Bluffs 
stephanie.mayabb@iowadot.us   |   (712) 366-4642

DISTRICT 5
Steven Scott – Chariton Garage 
steven.scott@iowadot.us   |   (641) 774-4217 

Ellen Davidson – District 5 Materials, Fairfield 
ellen.davidson@iowadot.us   |   (641) 472-3103

Emily Welding – District 5 Office, Fairfield 
emily.welding@iowadot.us   |   (641) 472-4171

DISTRICT 6
Johnny Shanahan – Cedar Rapids Garage 
johnny.shanahan@iowadot.us   |   (319) 364-8189

David Coon – DeWitt Garage 
david.coon@iowadot.us   |   (563) 659-3550

Holly Boebel – District 6 Office, Cedar Rapids 
holly.boebel@iowadot.us   |   (319) 364-0235
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MOTOR VEHICLE SPECIALISTS 

Julie Johnson – Motor Vehicle Division, Education  
& Information Team 
julie.johnson@iowadot.us   |   (515) 237-3102

Angela Maxwell – Motor Vehicle Division, Education  
& Information Team 
angela.maxwell@iowadot.us   |   (515) 509-3350

Becky Riesenberg  – Motor Vehicle Division, Education  
& Information Team 
becky.riesenberg@iowadot.us   |   (515) 237-3023
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